

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Fisker Inc. 310.374.6177

Fisker@GoDRIVEN360.com

JOHN FINNUCAN APPOINTED CHIEF ACCOUNTING OFFICER AT FISKER INC.

LOS ANGELES (October 12, 2020) – <u>Fisker Inc.</u> (Fisker) – designer and manufacturer of the world's most emotion-stirring, eco-friendly electric vehicles and advanced mobility solutions – today announced the appointment of John Finnucan as chief accounting officer, effective immediately.

"With Fisker Inc. in the process of transition to a publicly traded company, trust in our plans, processes and people has never been more important," said Henrik Fisker, chairman and CEO of Fisker Inc. "John joins us with an exceptional track record in financial reporting, audit and compliance and will be a key member of our leadership team as we build our company, transition soon to a public company, deliver on our Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) practices, and work toward the launch of our first vehicle. As we have shown with our recently formed board of directors, Fisker is attracting a very high caliber of executive talent to join the company."

From an ethical and greener supply chain to a diverse board of directors, Fisker is doubling down on reshaping the way automotive/mobility companies do business into the future. The company announced earlier this year that it aims to set the standard for ESG reporting and is developing a comprehensive strategy, which will evolve and grow with the company, to best measure Fisker's impact and progress toward sustainability and creating a cleaner future.

Mr. Finnucan brings 28 years of public accounting experience – along with his deep knowledge and understanding of accounting, SEC reporting and SOX compliance. John joins Fisker after 26 years with Ernst & Young LLP in its audit and national practices. He has held multiple



professional practice and market-facing roles in the US and Japan and throughout his career, has led teams and served clients in the technology and automotive OEM sectors.

On joining Fisker, Mr. Finnucan said: "I am excited to join Fisker Inc., one of the new pioneers in creating sustainable electric vehicles. I am looking forward to joining the Fisker finance team and helping to build a best-in-class finance function that brings together the discipline of effective internal controls and reliable financial reporting, while working closely with stakeholders. This is a great opportunity, and I am excited to get started."

Ends

For more information, or for interview inquiries, contact Fisher@GoDRIVEN360.com.

About Fisker Inc.

California-based Fisker Inc. is revolutionizing the automotive industry by developing the most emotionally desirable and eco-friendly electric vehicles on Earth. Passionately driven by a vision of a clean future for all, the company is on a mission to become the No. 1 e-mobility service provider with the world's most sustainable vehicles. To learn more, visit www.FiskerInc.com – and enjoy exclusive content across Fisker's social media channels:

Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube and LinkedIn.

Download the revolutionary new Fisker mobile app from the App Store or Google Play store.